
Match sheet № 447

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17 (A)

The date 27 October 2024, Sunday, 11:00

Home team Astana

Final score 3:3

Matchday 22

Location Stadium House of Football, Astana

Away team Aksu 2008

Half- time score 2:2

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 8 Astana Nail Mynzhasarov Open Play Goal

1-1 30 Aksu 2008 Ruslan Rakhmetov Open Play Goal

2-1 42 Astana Maksat Abrayev Open Play Goal

2-2 45 Aksu 2008 Abulmansur Kassymtay Open Play Goal

3-2 73 Astana Maksat Abrayev Open Play Goal

3-3 82 Aksu 2008 Ruslan Rakhmetov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

32 YC Aksu 2008 Ruslan Rakhmetov Violent conduct

80 YC Astana Akzhan Arash Unsporting behavior

88 YC Astana Ruslan Valikhan Violent conduct

90 YC Aksu 2008 Stanislav Maiorov Unsporting behavior

90+4 YC Astana Sanzhar Kuandyk Unsporting behavior

90+4 YC Aksu 2008 Ansar Sapargazinov Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Bekzod Taimukhamedov, Shymkent

First assistant Nursultan Alimov, Astana

Second Assistant Farkhodzhon Tashmetov, Astana

Fourth official Aibek Mukhat, Atyrau

Match Inspector Alexander Peremitin, Astana

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 0 Artificial lighting Used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Astana

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Tamerlan Zhanabergenov HG GK

4 Alikhan Zhexenbek HG DF

5 Meiirzhan Serik HG DF

28 Sanzhar Sansyzbayev DF

7 Ruslan Valikhan C, HG MF

8 Mansur Alikhan HG MF

11 Maksat Abrayev HG MF

20 Nail Mynzhasarov HG MF

22 Yertote Bolat HG MF

57 Akzhan Arash HG MF

9 Alen Pak HG FW

Away team Aksu 2008

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Madiyar Toleubek GK

19 Issa Iskakov DF

7 Yernar Toigozy C MF

14 Alimzhan Abdykalyk MF

17 Almas Rakhimbek MF

18 Magomed Yevloyev MF

20 Ruslan Rakhmetov MF

30 Tamerlan Dyussuk MF

8 Beibarys Abilmanov FW

9 Abulmansur Kassymtay FW

15 Sayan Kanat FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

99 Alikhan Shaizada HG GK

3 Ali Askerbekov HG DF

14 Asanali Batyrov HG DF

6 Sanzhar Kuandyk MF

70 Sanat Satenov HG MF

23 Yermukhammed Bessengaliev FW

33 Aslanbek Marat HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

23 Amir Zhangozhin GK

2 Yernar Mussayev HG DF

13 Abylkhaiyrkhan Zhumakeldi HG DF

10 Stanislav Maiorov MF

24 Ansar Sapargazinov MF

25 Iskander Temirov MF

77 Rustem Rustemov MF

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Kairat Toxanbayev

Assistant coach Konstantin Kotov

Goalkeeping coach Anton Denisov

Doctor Maksat Kamariden

Administrator Azamat Khamitov

Media officer Yerden Zhalgasov

Post Representative

Head coach Askhat Mussatayev

Assistant coach Temir Baisufinov

Goalkeeping coach Dmitriy Dralov

Doctor Madi Kaskyrbayev

Administrator Kaiyrbay Khassenov

Media officer Amina Mukhtar

Substitutions

Minute Out In

63 Mansur Alikhan Sanat Satenov

63 Alen Pak Aslanbek Marat

75 Meiirzhan Serik Ali Askerbekov

80 Akzhan Arash Sanzhar Kuandyk

83 Yertote Bolat Asanali Batyrov

83 Nail Mynzhasarov
Yermukhammed
Bessengaliev

Minute Out In

70 Issa Iskakov Stanislav Maiorov

70 Beibarys Abilmanov Ansar Sapargazinov

78 Alimzhan Abdykalyk Yernar Mussayev

78 Almas Rakhimbek Iskander Temirov

83 Madiyar Toleubek Amir Zhangozhin

83 Abulmansur Kassymtay Abylkhaiyrkhan Zhumakeldi
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